
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 

 

  Detention Facilities Point of 
Contact 

   Contact                 Number 
 

Email 2nd Designee   Contact Number  Email 

Alfred D. Noyes Children’s Center Zereena Velez  301-315-1612 Office 
 410-340-2244 Cell 

  Zereena.velez@maryland.gov Crystal Moore 301-315-1131 Office 
667-210-9430 Cell 

  Crystal.moore@maryland.gov 
 

Baltimore City Juvenile Justice 
Center 

Marco Thomas 443-263-8923 Office 
443-629-6430 Cell 

  Marco.thomas@maryland.gov Chareese Perry 443-263-8907 Office 
667-203-3746 Cell 

  Chareese.perry@maryland.gov 

Charles H. Hickey School Tamara Miller 443-793-5032 Tamara.miller@maryland.gov Trina Lyles  301-323-3028 Office 
 301-323-3028 Cell  

  Trina.lyles@maryland.gov 
 

Cheltenham Youth Detention 
Center 

Prince Harmon 301-782-2416   Prince.harmon@maryland.gov Ifeoma Ezennome 301-783-2411 Ifeoma.ezennome@maryland.gov 

Lower Eastern Shore Children’s 
Center 

Tynesia 
Brown- 
Whittington 

443-523-1549   Tynesia.brown@maryland.gov   Shantel Tippit 443-523-1546   Shantel.tippit@maryland.gov 

Western Maryland Children’s 
Center 

Helen Mency 301-745-6035 Office 
443-253-7858 Cell 

  Helen.mency@maryland.gov   CMS Supervisor in recruitment 

Treatment Programs     Point of          
Contact 

        Contact                 Number Email 2nd Designee      Contact                 Number Email 

Backbone Mountain Youth Center Curt Taylor 301-359-9190   Curt.taylor@maryland.gov David Miller 301-359-3651 David.miller1@maryland.gov 

Green Ridge Youth Center Jeffrey Babich 301-478-2930 Jeffrey.babich@maryland.gov Valery Latgis 301-478-3009 Valery.latgis@maryland.gov 

Victor Cullen Center   Michelle Danois 
 

240-565-5635 Office 
240-565-5635 Cell 

  Michelle.danois@maryland.gov Troy Stiffler 301-739-7502 Office 
240-675-3282 Cell  

Troy.stiffler@maryland.gov 

Garrett Children’s Center- Temporarily Closed 
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